deposited at the inception of the hedge transaction. Blanket continued to sell all of its gold production to Fidelity Printers and Refiners Ltd

(“Fidelity”), as required by Zimbabwean legislation, and received the spot price of gold less an early settlement discount of 1.25%. As at

December 31, 2016 no financial instruments were in place to manage the gold price risk. A 5% increase or decrease in the average realised gold

price would have increased or decreased Revenue by $3,100 (2015: $2,449).

26 Dividends

From January 7, 2014 to October 6, 2015, the Company paid an annual aggregate dividend of six Canadian cents CAD 0.060 per share in

quarterly instalments of CAD 0.015 per share. On January 5, 2016 the Company announced that it revised its dividend policy to $0.045 per

share per annum, paid in quarterly instalments of $0.01125. On July 5, 2016 the Company announced a 22 percent increase in the quarterly

dividend to $ 0.01375 and $ 0.055 per annum. The increased dividend represents Caledonia’s revised dividend policy.

F-49

Caledonia Mining Corporation Plc
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the years ended December 31
(in thousands of United States dollars, unless indicated otherwise)

(iv) Interest rate risk

Sensitivity analysis – Cash and cash equivalents

2016 2015 2014

Increase in 100 basis points 143 126 2
Decrease in 100 basis points (143) (126) (2)

(v) Gold price risk

  2016 2015 2014

Dividends paid to owners of the company (Excluding NCI) 2,639 2,504 2,850

27 Contingencies

The Group may be subject to various claims that arise in the normal course of business. Management believes there are no contingent liabilities

of the Group arising from claims.

28 Related parties

Key management personnel are those persons having authority and responsibility for planning, directing and controlling the activities of the
entity. Directors of the company, as well as certain mine managers are considered key management.

Employee contracts between Caledonia Mining South Africa Proprietary Limited, the Company and key management, include an option for